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Wiring Design Guidance for Flexible Optical
Fiber Board using Glass Fiber

1. Scope

2. Normative references

IPC-0040 Optoelectronics Assembly and Packaging technology

IEC 60793-2 Optical Fibers-Part 2: Product specifications — General

IEC 60793-1-44 Optical Fibers-Part 1-44:Measurements methods and test procedures
- Cut-off wavelength

JIS C 6820

JIS C 6825

JIS C 6832

JIS C 6835

IEC 61300 Fiber Optics Interconnecting Devices and Passive Components-Basic Test and
Measurements Procedures

JIS C 5961

JIS C 5962

JPCA-PE02S

JPCA-PE02-01-01S

JPCA-PE02-01-05S

JIS C 6823

3. Terms and Definitions 1PC-0040 JPCA-PE02-01-01S JPCA-PE02-01-05S
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Appendix

A.l
A.1.1 SM SM 1EC60793-2-50(2004)
B1.1 SM
B1.2 1.5pu m SM
B1.3 OH SM
B2 SM
B4 SM
SM B1.1
60mm Al.1
B1.1
A.1.2
SM 80y m 160-165u m
A.l.1
IEC60793-2-50
(2004)B1.1 SMF
g m 125+ 1 125+ 0.5 125+ 0.5 125+ 0.5
g m 245+ 10 245+ 10 245+ 10 245+ 10
g m 250+ 15 250+ 15 250+ 15 250+ 15
(1310nm) dB/km 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.50
(1550nm) dB/km 0.30 0.30 0.25 0.30
MFD (1310nm) pm 8.6-9.5 9.2 8.6 6.3
MFD pm + 0.7 + 0.4 + 0.4 + 0.4
nm 1260 1260 1260 1260
0.5
dB IEC IEC
(1625nm) 100 ¢ 60
4B 0.5 0.5
(1550nm) 10 ¢ 30 100 ¢ 15
mm 60 30 15
A.1.2 SMF
SMF
Ave. 0.29dB Ave. 0.02dB
Max. 0.39dB Max. 0.06dB
SC Ave. 0.72dB Ave. 0.16dB
Max. 0.93dB Max. 0.45dB




A.1.2 MM MM 1EC60793-2-10(2002)
Ala 50p m, 125y m
Alb 62.5u m, 125y m
Ald 100p m, 140p m
60mm
60mm
1EC60793-2-10 Annex D Annex E A.1.3
Ala Alb
MM
80y m 160-165p m
A.1.3
IEC60793-2-10 | IEC60793-2-10
(2002)Ala (2002)Alb
pm 125+ 2 125+ 2 125+ 2 125+ 2
g m 245+ 10 245+ 10 245+ 10 245+ 10
pom 250+ 15 250+ 15 250+ 15 250+ 15
g m 50+ 3 62.5+ 3 50+ 3 50+ 3
(850nm) dB/km 2.4-3.5 2.8-3.5 3.0 25
(1300nm) dB/km 0.7-1.5 0.7-1.5 1.0 0.8
MHz
200-800 100-800 OFL: 500 OFL: 1500
(850nm)
MHz 200-1200 200-1000 OFL: 600 OFL: 500
(1300nm) ] ]
0.20+ 0.02 or
(NA) 023+ 0.02 0.275+ 0.015 0.21+ 0.02 0.21+ 0.02
4B 0.5 0.5
(850nm,1300nm) 10 ¢ 30 10 ¢ 30
mm 30 30
A.2
g (Dy) = a5 (20)x 2042 [dB/m]




k =—0.233+0.0614x log[e;(20)]  [mm]
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A.3.1

n, 24

n 19.5

€, 1.00%

€, 0.125/ x 100 %

t, €, 1sec

€, 20

N, 0.01 /km

m 2.42
(B,/E) 108
(B/E)P

a m/(n,-2)

(n,-2)/(n-2)

16mm

5
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A.3.1 A.3.2
A.3.1
A.3.1 25600 16780 1288

A.3.2



0.30N 0.15N

20 0.05% FIT 2.5
ON 14mm 0.3N 16mm 1N 22mm
IEC 16mm
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C
B A
= c
B A
Ra
Ra Rb=
Rb 9 cos6
A.5.1
A.5.2
A.5.1
(dB)
27 1.07
44 0.71
27 0.01
44 0.01
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A.6

CAD (Computer Aided Design system)

CAD

A.6.1

A.6.1

A.6.1
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